transferred are preliminary and have been presented solely for the purpose of providing unaudited pro forma combined financial information in the Current
Report on Form 8-K/A. Management expects to finalize the accounting for the business combination as soon as practicable within the measurement period in
accordance with ASC 805, but in no event later than one year from May 1, 2019.

The unaudited pro forma combined financial statements do not necessarily reflect what the combined company’s financial condition or results of operations
would have been had the acquisition occurred on the dates indicated. They also may not be useful in predicting the future financial condition and results of
operations of the combined company. The actual financial position and results of operations may differ significantly from the pro forma amounts reflected
herein due to a variety of factors.

The E.W. Scripps Company
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of March 31, 2019

(In thousands, except per share data)
Scripps Historical

(Note 1)
EPI Preferred

Historical (Note 1)
Excluded EPI
Tucson Station

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Assets

Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 14,402  $ 3,687  $ (1)  $ 19,409 4(a) $ 37,497

Cash restricted for pending acquisition  —  —  —  240,000 4(a) $ 240,000

Accounts and notes receivable, less allowances  277,528  32,369  (4,565)  (461) 4(b) 304,871

Programming  51,120  1,526  (130)  —  52,516

FCC repack receivable  23,762  656  —  —  24,418

Miscellaneous  30,687  2,937  (221)  (1,005) 4(b) 32,398

Total current assets  397,499  41,175  (4,917)  257,943  691,700

Investments  7,276  —  —  —  7,276

Property and equipment  254,935  36,567  (3,987)  18,222 4(b) 305,737

Operating lease right-of-use asset  43,608  —  —  4,667 4(c) 48,275

Goodwill  852,362  52,534  —  222,143 4(b) 1,127,039

Other intangible assets  495,440  87,756  (107)  112,451 4(b) 695,540

Programming (less current portion)  95,947  —  —  —  95,947

Deferred income taxes  9,857  —  —  —  9,857

Miscellaneous  16,992  24  (5)  —  17,011

Total Assets  $ 2,173,916  $ 218,056  $ (9,016)  $ 615,426  $ 2,998,382

Liabilities and Equity

Current liabilities:

Accounts payable  $ 32,230  $ 2,057  $ (120)  $ (532) 4(b) $ 33,635

Unearned revenue  8,120  —  —  —  8,120

Current portion of long-term debt  3,000  2,500  —  5,150 4(d) 10,650

Accrued liabilities:

Employee compensation and benefits  22,529  4,722  (594)  (3,593) 4(b) 23,064

Income taxes payable  —  3,977  —  (3,977) 4(b) —

Programming liability  60,043  1,532  (130)  —  61,445

Miscellaneous  42,913  14,625  (1,350)  (7,442) 4(b) 48,746

Other current liabilities  29,081  —  —  280 4(c) 29,361

Total current liabilities  197,916 29,413 (2,194) (10,114) 215,021

Long-term debt (less current portion)  685,317  45,332  —  757,642 4(d) 1,488,291

Deferred income taxes  22,061  19,527  —  (19,527) 4(b) 22,061

Operating lease liabilities  37,294  —  —  4,387 4(c) 41,681

Other liabilities (less current portion)  313,955  —  —  —  313,955

Total Liabilities  1,256,543 94,272 (2,194) 732,388  2,081,009

Equity:

Preferred stock

Common stock:

Class A  689   689

Voting  119   119

Total common stock  808  —  —  —  808

Additional paid-in capital  1,108,585   1,108,585

Accumulated deficit  (97,083)   (97,083)

Accumulated other comprehensive loss, net  (94,937)   (94,937)

Total equity attributable to E.W. Scripps  917,373  29,953  (6,822)  (23,131) 4(b) 917,373

Noncontrolling interest  —  93,831  —  (93,831) 4(b) —

Total equity  917,373 123,784 (6,822) (116,962) 4(b) 917,373

Total Liabilities and Equity  $ 2,173,916 $ 218,056 $ (9,016) $ 615,426 $ 2,998,382

The E.W. Scripps Company
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statements of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2018

(in thousands, except per share data)

Scripps
Historical
(Note 1)

EPI Preferred
Historical
(Note 1)

Excluded EPI
Tucson
Station

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Operating Revenues:
Advertising  $ 836,049  $ 133,271  $ (15,543)  $ —   $ 953,777

Retransmission and carriage  304,402  46,256  (7,227)  (2,000)  3(a)  341,431

Other  67,974  2,033  (103)  —   69,904

Total operating revenues  1,208,425  181,560  (22,873)  (2,000)   1,365,112

Costs and Expenses:
Employee compensation and benefits  394,029  69,042  (7,886)  —   455,185

Programming  350,753  30,908  (4,431)  —   377,230

Impairment of programming assets  8,920  —  —  —   8,920

Other expenses  246,487  29,262  (3,257)  —   272,492

Acquisition and related integration costs  4,124  —  —  (1,277)  3(b)  2,847

Restructuring costs  8,911  —  —  —   8,911

Total costs and expenses  1,013,224 129,212 (15,574) (1,277)   1,125,585

Depreciation, Amortization, and (Gains) Losses:
Depreciation  34,641  5,978  (534)  2,365  3(c)  42,450

Amortization of intangible assets  29,346  155  (10)  9,515  3(d)  39,006

Losses (gains), net on disposal of property, plant and equipment  1,255  —  —  —   1,255

Net depreciation, amortization, and losses (gains)  65,242  6,133  (544)  11,880   82,711

Operating income  129,959  46,215 (6,755)  (12,603)   156,816

Interest expense  (36,184)  (1,850)  —  (40,750)  3(e)  (78,784)

Defined benefit plan expense  (19,752)  —  —  —   (19,752)

Miscellaneous, net  152  (378)  —  (1,157)  3(f)  (1,383)

Income from continuing operations before income taxes  74,175  43,987 (6,755)  (54,510)   56,897

Provision (benefit) for income taxes  18,098  (7,443)  (1,723)  4,800  3(g)  13,732

Income from continuing operations, net of tax  56,077  51,430 (5,032)  (59,310)   43,165

Loss from discontinued operations, net of tax  (36,328)  —  —  —   (36,328)

Net income (loss) attributable to noncontrolling interest  (632)  40,541  (4,000)  (36,541)   (632)

Net income (loss) attributable to Scripps shareholders  $ 20,381 $ 10,889 $ (1,032) $ (22,769)   $ 7,469

Income from continuing operations per share of common stock:
Basic  $ 0.69   $ 0.54

Diluted  $ 0.68   $ 0.53

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic  81,369   81,369

Diluted  81,927   81,927

The E.W. Scripps Company
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2019

(in thousands, except per share data)

Scripps
Historical
(Note 1)

EPI Preferred
Historical
(Note 1)

Excluded EPI
Tucson
Station

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Operating Revenues:
Advertising  $ 174,241  $ 26,558  $ (3,068)  $ —   $ 197,731

Retransmission and carriage  87,283  13,541  (2,038)  (750)  3(a)  98,036

Other  30,639  514  (26)  —   31,127

Total operating revenues  292,163  40,613  (5,132)  (750)   326,894

Costs and Expenses:
Employee compensation and benefits  110,203  16,559  (1,982)  —   124,780

Programming  97,995  9,317  (1,306)  —   106,006

Other expenses  61,442  6,906  (698)  —   67,650

Acquisition and related integration costs  3,480  —  —  (185)  3(b)  3,295

Restructuring costs  938  —  —  —   938

Total costs and expenses  274,058  32,782  (3,986)  (185)   302,669

Depreciation, Amortization, and (Gains) Losses:
Depreciation  8,975  1,654  (132)  591  3(c)  11,088

Amortization of intangible assets  8,817  17  (1)  2,399  3(d)  11,232

Losses (gains), net on disposal of property, plant and equipment  173  —  —  —   173

Net depreciation, amortization, and losses (gains)  17,965  1,671  (133)  2,990   22,493

Operating income  140  6,160  (1,013)  (3,555)   1,732

Interest expense  (8,916)  (985)  —  (10,515)  3(e)  (20,416)

Defined benefit plan expense  (1,572)  —  —  —   (1,572)

Miscellaneous, net  (800)  (442)  2  —   (1,240)

Income from continuing operations before income taxes  (11,148)  4,733  (1,011)  (14,070)   (21,496)

Provision (benefit) for income taxes  (4,334)  132  (258)  (2,500)  3(g)  (6,960)

Income from continuing operations, net of tax  (6,814)  4,601  (753)  (11,570)   (14,536)

Net income (loss) attributable to noncontrolling interest  —  4,069  (700)  (3,369)   —

Net income (loss) attributable to Scripps shareholders  $ (6,814)  $ 532  $ (53)  $ (8,201)   $ (14,536)

Income from continuing operations per share of common stock:
Basic  $ (0.08)   $ (0.18)

Diluted  $ (0.08)   $ (0.18)

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic  80,673   80,673

Diluted  80,673   80,673

The E.W. Scripps Company
Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

Note 1. Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma combined financial statements have been derived from the historical consolidated financial statements of Scripps and the acquired
Cordillera television stations (reported within the parent entity, EPI Preferred, LLC ). The unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet as of March 31,